The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1101671
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006

reliability may be affected.
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
MURB1620CT D2PAK 50 Units/Rail
ULTRAFAST RECTIFIER
16 AMPERES, 200 VOLTS
1
3
4
Preferred devices are recommended choices for future use
and best overall value.
MURB1620CTT4 D2PAK 800/Tape & Reel
D2PAK
CASE 418B
STYLE 3
3
4
1
MARKING DIAGRAM
AY   WW
U1620G
AKA
A = Assembly Location
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
U1620 = Device Code
G = Pb−Free Package
AKA = Diode Polarity
MURB1620CTT4G D2PAK
(Pb−Free)
800/Tape & Reel
MURB1620CTG D2PAK
(Pb−Free)
50 Units/Rail
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please